FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

February 27, 2007

Mr. Speaker:

Your VOTERS AND ELECTIONS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 1155

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 16, strike "IDENTIFICATION CARDS" and insert in lieu thereof "INFORMATION;".
 - 2. On page 5, line 21, strike "and voting".
- 3. On page 10, line 6, strike "identification card" and insert in lieu thereof "information".
- 4. On page 14, line 14, after "identification" insert "only".
- 5. On page 14, line 15, after "law." insert "The secretary of state shall review and update these rules if necessary no later than March $15^{\rm th}$ of even numbered years."
- 6. On page 17, line 25, strike "mailed" and insert in lieu thereof "sent".
- 7. On page 25, line 14, strike "IDENTIFICATION CARDS" and insert in lieu thereof "INFORMATION".
- 8. On page 25, line 18, strike "identification card" and insert in lieu thereof "information".
- 9. On page 25, line 22, strike "identification card" and insert in lieu thereof "information".
- 10. On page 26, line 5, strike "identification card" and insert in lieu thereof "information".,

and thence referred to the JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

HVEC/HB 1155 Page 2

		Respectfully submitted,
		Jose A. Campos, Chairman
Adopted	(Chief Clerk)	Not Adopted(Chief Clerk)
	Date	
The roll call vote was <u>8</u> For <u>0</u> Against Yes: 8 No: 0 Excused: Arnold-Jones, Lujan, B., Madalena, Youngberg Absent: Foley, Rehm		

HB1155VE1.wpd